NXP USA Inc. - MC9S12C64CFAER Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

the bidirectional mode for SPI system configured in slave mode.
The mode fault flag is cleared automatically by a read of the SPI Status Register (with MODF set) followed
by a write to SPI Control Register 1. If the mode fault flag is cleared, the SPI becomes a normal master or
slave again.
Chapter 15 Timer Module (TIM16B8CV1) Block Description
448 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
Note: in Table 15-11, the IOS7 and IOSx should be set to 1
IOSx is the register TIOS bit x,
OC7Mx is the register OC7M bit x,
TCx is timer Input Capture/Output Compare register,
IOCx is channel x,
OMx/OLx is the register TCTL1/TCTL2,
OC7Dx is the register OC7D bit x.
IOCx = OC7Dx+ OMx/OLx, means that both OC7 event and OCx event will change channel x value.
Chapter 17 16 Kbyte Flash Module (S12FTS16KV1)
480 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
Figure 17-9 illustrates all possible protection scenarios. Although the protection scheme is loaded from the
Flash array after reset, it is allowed to change in normal modes. This protection scheme can be used by

 0
FPHDIS = 1 FPHDIS = 0
Scenario
Scenario
Protected Flash
0
F
P
H
S
[1
:0
]
0xFFFF
0xFFFF
Chapter 18 32 Kbyte Flash Module (S12FTS32KV1)
510 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
The security function in the Flash module is described in Section 18.4.3, “Flash Module Security”.
18.3.2.3 RESERVED1

Table 18-6. Flash Security States
SEC[1:0] Status of Security
00 Secured
01(1)
1. Preferred SEC state to set MCU to secured state.
Secured
10 Unsecured
11 Secured
Module Base + 0x0002
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
= Unimplemented or Reserved
Figure 18-6. RESERVED1
Chapter 19 64 Kbyte Flash Module (S12FTS64KV4)
542 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
Figure 19-4. Flash Memory Map
Flash Registers

0x6000
16K PAGED
MEMORY
0x3E
0x3C 0x3D 003E 0x3F
Note: 0x3C–0x3F correspond to the PPAGE register content
FLASH_END = 0xFFFF
0xF800
0xF000
0xC000
0xE000 Flash Protected High Sectors
2, 4, 8, 16 Kbytes0x3F
0x4800
Flash Array
16 bytes
Chapter 20 96 Kbyte Flash Module (S12FTS96KV1)
578 MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family Freescale Semiconductor
Rev 01.24
address 0x8000 to 0xBFFF to any physical 16K byte page in the Flash array memory.1 The FPROT register
(see Section 20.3.2.5) can be set to globally protect the entire Flash array. Three separate areas, one starting

F
P
H
S
[1
:0
]
F
P
LS
[1
:0
]
0xFFFF
0xFFFF
Chapter 21 128 Kbyte Flash Module (S12FTS128K1V1)
Freescale Semiconductor MC9S12C-Family / MC9S12GC-Family 617
 Rev 01.24
Table 21-2. Flash Array Memory Map Summary
MCU Address